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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MIND TREE SCHOOL
532081
42098

NEAR YUVRAJ BANQUET, NARAINGARH,
AMBALA, HARYANA - 134203

Pushpa Sharma
M.A, B.ED
mindtreeschool.ngh@gmail.com

7027017222

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668667446.pdf

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668667446.pdf

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668224723.pdf
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668224767 .pdf

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1686029346.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1744089414.pdf

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1715917946.pdf

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668483235.pdf

https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668483214.pdf

Pushpa Sharma

60
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TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

24

20

1.91
Mrs Sanjana Saini

Mrs Devika Thakur

15276

38 & 47

3&57

YES

https://youtu.be/KY7rryDXfts?
si=4CcZewemcMOS6Mzh
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 POONAM RANI TGT M.AECO., POL.SCI
2 Rajesh Jyoti TGT B.A.

3 Pushpa Sharma PRINCIPAL M.A.

4 Himanshi NTT B.A.

5 Shelly Arora NTT B.COM.
6 Shalu Sharma NTT B.A.

7 Reena Yadav NTT M.SC.

8 Pooja Arya PRT M.A.

9 Neeti Gupta TGT M.A.

10 Priyanka Sharma PRT B.A.

11 Poonam Rani PRT M.A.

12 Pooja Dixit TGT M.SC.
13 Navneet Sharma TGT M.A.

14 Jaspal Singh OTHER BCA

15 Kiran Sharma TGT M.A.

16 Komal Mittal TGT M.TECH
17 Lakshmi Devi NTT M.A.

18 Manju Sharma TGT M.A.

19 Navneet Kaur TGT M.A.

20 Inderjeet Kaur Baweja TGT M.A.

21 Gurdeep Kaur TGT M.A.

22 Goldi Misra PRT M.A.

23 Anju Sharma PRT B.SC.
24 Anju Sharma PRT M.TECH
25 Anjani Walia PRT M.A.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/6
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Anamika Bansal
Vandana Chawla
Swati

Sudesh Kumari
Shipra Gera

Seam Lata Sharma
Samriti Jindal
Sakshi Sharma
Ritu Arora
Razwana Shaheen
Raveena

Raman Sharma
Rakhee Sharma
Devika Kanwar
Ritu Saini

Heena Rishi Kant
Neelu Tiwari
Vanshika

Prabhat Kumar Shukla
Deepender Kharb
Rahul Tiwari

Jyoti Kochhar
Monika Gupta
Anupa Sharma
Neha Walia

Rupali Bhardwaj

Artika Sharma

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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M.A.
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Surjeet Kaur
Beant Kaur
Manisha

Sarita Kaushik
Nandini

Charu

Rimpy

Vikas Bhardwaj

Sarita Chabra
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PRT

NTT

TGT

HM

PRT
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