APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MIND TREE SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	532081
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	42098
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR YUVRAJ BANQUET, NARAINGARH, AMBALA, HARYANA - 134203
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Pushpa Sharma
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mindtreeschool.ngh@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7027017222

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668667446.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668667446.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668224723.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668224767.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1686029346.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1744089414.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1715917946.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668483235.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mindtreengh.com/downloads/1668483214.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Pushpa Sharma
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	0

	TGT	24
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.91
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Sanjana Saini
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs Devika Thakur

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15276
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	9
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KY7rryDXfts? si=4CcZewemcMOS6Mzh

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	POONAM RANI	TGT	M.A ECO. , POL.SCI
2	Rajesh Jyoti	TGT	B.A.
3	Pushpa Sharma	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
4	Himanshi	NTT	B.A.
5	Shelly Arora	NTT	B.COM.
6	Shalu Sharma	NTT	B.A.
7	Reena Yadav	NTT	M.SC.
8	Pooja Arya	PRT	M.A.
9	Neeti Gupta	TGT	M.A.
10	Priyanka Sharma	PRT	B.A.
11	Poonam Rani	PRT	M.A.
12	Pooja Dixit	TGT	M.SC.
13	Navneet Sharma	TGT	M.A.
14	Jaspal Singh	OTHER	BCA
15	Kiran Sharma	TGT	M.A.
16	Komal Mittal	тдт	M.TECH
17	Lakshmi Devi	NTT	M.A.
18	Manju Sharma	TGT	M.A.
19	Navneet Kaur	TGT	M.A.
20	Inderjeet Kaur Baweja	TGT	M.A.
21	Gurdeep Kaur	TGT	M.A.
22	Goldi Misra	PRT	M.A.
23	Anju Sharma	PRT	B.SC.
24	Anju Sharma	PRT	M.TECH
25	Anjani Walia	PRT	M.A.

		, ,	
26	Anamika Bansal	PRT	B.SC.
27	Vandana Chawla	PRT	B.SC.
28	Swati	PRT	M.A.
29	Sudesh Kumari	TGT	M.A.
30	Shipra Gera	TGT	B.COM.
31	Seam Lata Sharma	NTT	M.A.
32	Samriti Jindal	TGT	B.COM
33	Sakshi Sharma	PRT	M.SC.
34	Ritu Arora	PRT	B.COM.
35	Razwana Shaheen	NTT	M.A.
36	Raveena	TGT	M.A.
37	Raman Sharma	TGT	M.SC.
38	Rakhee Sharma	TGT	M.SC.
39	Devika Kanwar	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
40	Ritu Saini	TGT	M.SC.
41	Heena Rishi Kant	PRT	M.SC.
42	Neelu Tiwari	PRT	B.A.
43	Vanshika	PRT	M.SC.
44	Prabhat Kumar Shukla	TGT	B.A.
45	Deepender Kharb	TGT	M.SC.
46	Rahul Tiwari	TGT	M.A.
47	Jyoti Kochhar	PRT	M.A.
48	Monika Gupta	NTT	M. Com
49	Anupa Sharma	NTT	B.Com
50	Neha Walia	PTI	Graduation
51	Rupali Bhardwaj	PRT	M.SC.
52	Artika Sharma	NTT	M.A.

53	Surjeet Kaur	PRT	M.SC
54	Beant Kaur	NTT	B.A.
55	Manisha	TGT	M. Sc
56	Sarita Kaushik	НМ	M.A.
57	Nandini	PRT	M.A.
58	Charu	NTT	B.Com
59	Rimpy	TGT	M.A.
60	Vikas Bhardwaj	TGT	M. Sc.
61	Sarita Chabra	PRT	B.A.